# Lightharvest Solar Privacy Policy

Last Updated: 06/02/2023

At LightHarvest Solar, we are committed to protecting the privacy and security of our website visitors and customers. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and safeguard your personal information when you interact with our website, www.lightharvestsolar.com. By accessing or using our website, you agree to the terms and conditions of this Privacy Policy.

#### Information We Collect

We may collect personal information from you when you visit our website or provide it to us voluntarily. The types of personal information we may collect include:

- 1.1. Contact Information: Your name, email address, telephone number, and postal address when you fill out a contact form or request information.
- 1.2. Analytics Data: Non-personal information related to your visit, such as your IP address, browser type, device information, and website usage data. We use cookies and similar technologies to collect this information for analytics purposes.

#### Use of Personal Information

We may use the personal information we collect from you for the following purposes:

- 2.1. Communication: To respond to your inquiries, provide information you have requested, and send you important updates and notifications related to our products and services.
- 2.2. Analytics: To analyze and improve the performance and usability of our website, understand user preferences, and optimize our marketing efforts.
- 2.3. Legal Compliance: To comply with applicable laws, regulations, or legal processes, or respond to valid governmental requests.

### Data Sharing and Disclosure

At LightHarvest Solar, we do not sell, rent, or share your personal information with third parties for their marketing purposes. We may, however, share your personal information in the following circumstances:

- 3.1. Service Providers: We may engage trusted third-party service providers to perform certain functions necessary to operate our website and provide our services, such as website hosting, analytics, and customer support. These service providers are contractually obligated to protect your personal information and may only use it for the purposes specified by us.
- 3.2. Business Transfers: If we are involved in a merger, acquisition, or sale of all or a portion of our assets, your personal information may be transferred as part of that transaction. We will notify you via email or a prominent notice on our website of any such change in ownership or control of your personal information.

3.3. Legal Requirements: We may disclose your personal information if required to do so by law or in the good-faith belief that such action is necessary to comply with legal obligations, protect and defend our rights or property, or investigate potential violations of our Terms and Conditions.

### Data Security

We have implemented appropriate physical, technical, and administrative safeguards to protect your personal information against unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security of your personal information.

# Your Choices and Rights

You have certain rights regarding your personal information, which may include the right to access, correct, update, or delete your information. You may also opt-out of receiving marketing communications from us by following the unsubscribe instructions provided in those communications.

#### Children's Privacy

Our website is not intended for individuals under the age of 16. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children. If you are a parent or guardian and believe that we may have collected personal information from your child, please contact us, and we will promptly remove such information from our records.

# Links to Third-Party Websites

Our website may contain links to third-party websites. This Privacy Policy does not apply to those websites, and we are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of third-party websites. We encourage you to read the privacy policies of any linked websites you visit.

### Changes to the Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to update or modify this Privacy Policy at any time without prior notice. Any changes to the Privacy Policy will be posted on this page with the updated "Last Updated" date. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically to stay informed about how we collect, use, and protect your personal information.

#### Contact Us

If you have any questions, concerns, or requests regarding this Privacy Policy or the privacy practices of LightHarvest Solar, please contact us using the following information:

Email: salespdx@lightharvestsolar.com

Postal Address: 8634 N crawford St, Portland Or, 97203

Thank you for entrusting LightHarvest Solar with your personal information.